

Moved by Just

Seconded by Trakel

IN THE SENATE  
SENATE AMENDMENT TO S.B. NO. 1053

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

1  
2 On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 31 through 34, and insert:  
3 "(7) The provisions of subsections (5) and (6) of this section shall not  
4 apply to a government, or quasi-government, or to their agents or employees  
5 ~~or contractors thereof,~~ in performance of maintenance or construction of a  
6 highway."; in line 35, delete "~~(8)~~ (7)" and insert: "(8)"; and in line 41,  
7 delete "~~(9)~~ (8)" and insert: "(9)".

CORRECTION TO TITLE

8  
9 On page 1, in line 2, delete "REMOVE" and insert "REVISE".